

RECORI

06-03-1999



101052701

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the atta	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  InfoCo, Inc.  Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  yes \infty no  3. Nature of Conveyance  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: May 18, 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Fasteners for Retail, Inc Internal Address:  Street Address: 225 Alpha Park City: Cleveland, State Ohio Zip 44143  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  yes  no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the experience of the second s	xecution date of the application is
	Patent No(s).  S. Patent No. 5,083,663  hed? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total fee due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees  8. Deposit account number: 03-0172  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.  James C. Scott Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,351 Tel: 216 622-8868	Date  Total number of pages comprising transmittal: 1.

05/28/1999 TTON11

00000114 508 663

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0222

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, InfoCo, Inc., a corporation of Ohio, located and doing business at 261 Alpha Park, Cleveland, Ohio 44143, is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following:

U.S. Patent No. 5,083,663

WHEREAS, Fasteners For Retail, Inc., a corporation of the state of Ohio, located and doing business at 225 Alpha Park, Cleveland, Ohio 44143, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Fasteners For Retail, Inc. to InfoCo, Inc., and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, InfoCo, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Fasteners For Retail, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent identified above and the invention covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and to any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Fasteners for Retail, Inc. for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for said Letters Patent.

Signed at	evelo	d, Ch.	on this _	1812	day of Mm	, 1999
			INFO	CO, IN	IC.	
			By: _ Printe Title:	ed Nam	M. Comus./ eggenus A. Con Persident	ury
State of Ohio	)	SS				
County of Cuyahoga	)					

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named <u>GERALD A. CONVAY</u> to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this day of MAY, 1999.

[seal]

Notary Public

MADRICA M. KELLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
My Commission Expires Sept. 17, 2000
Legended in Lake County

RECORDED: 05/24/1999

PATENT REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0223